State of Texas

Court Order
Collin County

Commissioners Court

S

Court Order

An order of the Collin County Commissioners Court approving an agreement.

The Collin County Commissioners Court hereby approves a Dealer Deputy Agreement between the Collin County Tax Assessor-Collector and Frisco Auto Acquisitions, Inc. d/b/a Frisco Chrysler Dodge Jeep Ram, Inc. to perform motor vehicle titling and registration services, as detailed in the attached documentation.

A motion was made, seconded, and carried by a majority of the court members in attendance during a regular session on Monday, September 27, 2021.

Chris Hill, County Judge

Susan Fletcher, Commissioner, Pct 1

Cheryl Williams, Commissioner, Pct 2

Darrell Hale, Commissioner, Pct 3

Not Present

Duncan Webb, Commissioner, Pct 4

ATTEST: Stacey Kemp, County Clerk